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Seemingly collective inability to schedule urgent applications? || Fw: 20250227 Certiorari re Sirivar || Re: 20250605 OCJ Application for 23-11409065, status
of previous Applications

From Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>
Date Mon 6/9/2025 11:15 AM
To  Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>; Ottawa Criminal (MAG) <ottawa.criminal@ontario.ca>; Virtual Crown Ottawa (MAG) <virtual.crownottawa@ontario.ca>

0 1 attachment (16 MB)
20250227 SCJ Application to Quash 20240216 TPR Denial, 2024 Amicus Appointment, 23-11409065_Lauren Hannough-Bergmans.pdf;

In addition to the aforementioned, still-unscheduled Applications, we need to deal with the illegality/unlawfulness of the very first 2019 OCJ Non-Communication
Order issued by JP Paul Harris from which all others have been generated.

Given the number of without-grounds arrests/detentions/releases that occurred throughout 2024 (see partial details at https://twb.rocks/upig/police/still-alive),
can someone identify the most recent unlawful non-Communication Order that prevents me from telling my children about what their dad has done to us for
over six years? | need to know which one to reference in that Certiorari Application (which will further implicate Crown's Mike Boyce in #TDVCA (that is, Taxpayer-
funded Domestic Violence & Child Abuse) as illustrated in my pinned tweet at https://x.com/Caelak).

Deirdre Moore / Andee Jak
President, SAQOTU Inc.
www.twb.ROCKS/party-to-offence

PS. Note that Family Court continues to refuse schedule anything for me either, even though it was court ordered! Evidence being linked to
https://twb.rocks/domestic-terrorism/perpetrators/individuals/john-kiska/fc-15-2446/2025-urgent-motion. Coincidence? Or, more evidence of the obvious
collusion that I've endured since winning the precedent-setting motion in Family Court 2017 and receiving the OCL 2018 recommendation that | receive sole
custody of Sean & Cate due to my superior parenting skills, etc.

The

WhistleBlower
offline

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 5, 2025 7:01 PM

To: Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>

Cc: William Coyne <william.coyne@ontario.ca>; Ottawa Criminal (MAG) <ottawa.criminal@ontario.ca>

Subject: 20250227 Certiorari re Sirivar || Re: 20250605 OCJ Application for 23-11409065, status of previous Applications

Kindly ensure it is a virtual appearance given today's evidence that the Crown is comfortable with another pair of s. 429/s. 430 violations (see 20250605 13:20
entry at https://twb.rocks/archives/y2025/m202506) and the continued obvious risks of me attending in person given its demonstrable history of malicious
prosecution following OPSB negligent investigation, defamatory libel and without-grounds charges (ie. orchestrated s. 465 violations).

Also, kindly find out why the criminal counter never scheduled my 20250227 served/filed:

* Third-party Records Application required for my Certiorari Applications (see https://twb.rocks/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/20250227-OCJ-Application-
for-TPRs-23-11409065_Lauren-Hannough-Bergmans.pdf and https://twb.rocks/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/20250227-0CJ-Application-for-TPRs-24-
11401201_David-Rodgers.pdf) or

e my Certiorari combined Applications (attached and published in the Certiorari section at https://twb.rocks/domestic-
terrorism/perpetrators/entities/ontario-court-of-justice).

This modus operandi is identical to Family Court and one of the reasons why | remain forcibly married to your "complainant" as he pays zero in spousal support,
gaslights my children and lives in my $2,000,000 home (ie. Fraud, Mischief, Conspiracy to prosecute, etc.) #PartyToOffence

Deirdre Moore / Andee Jak
President, SAQOTU Inc.
www.twb.ROCKS

The

WhistleBlower
offline

From: Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>

Sent: Thursday, June 5, 2025 3:17 PM

To: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Subject: Re: 20250605 OCJ Application for 23-11409065, status of previous Applications

| am attempting to get a date before Her Honour next week.



Lauren Konarowski

Barrister & Solicitor
Davies McMahon LLP

116 Lisgar Street, Suite 300
Ottawa ON K2P 0C2

Tel: 613.230.0222

Fax: 613.691.1373

From: Andee Sea Cae Jak <ascjak@outlook.com>

Sent: June 5, 2025 3:12 PM

To: Ottawa OCJ <Ottawa.Criminal@ontario.ca>; William Coyne <william.coyne@ontario.ca>; David Rodgers <david.rodgers@ontario.ca>; Malcolm Savage
<malcolm.savage@ontario.ca>; Hannough-Bergmans, Lauren (MAG) <lauren.hannough-bergmans@ontario.ca>

Cc: Lauren Konarowski <lauren@dmllp.ca>

Subject: 20250605 OCJ Application for 23-11409065, status of previous Applications

Good afternoon,
In addition to yesterday’s 20250128 application seeking adjournments (and the two February Applications that have yet to be scheduled), please schedule an
Application as per attached regarding receipt of UNREDACTED disclosure. Kindly confirm which of these Applications can be heard virtually next week.

Thank you.

Deirdre Moore
www.twb.rocks/party-to-offence



Form / Formule 1

APPLICATION
ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE
COUR DE JUSTICE DE L’ONTARIO DEMANDE
(Rule 2.1, Criminal Rules of the Ontario Court of Justice)
East E (Regle 2.1, Regles de procédure en matiére criminelle de la Cour de
Region / Région justice de I'Ontario) N°®

BETWEEN: /| ENTRE
HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN / SA MAJESTE LA REINE
-~and / et -

Deirdre Moore
(defendant(s) / défendeur(s))

1. APPLICATION HEARING DATE AND LOCATION
DATE ET LIEU DE L’AUDIENCE SUR LA DEMANDE

Application hearing date:

Date de l'audience sur la demande
Time

Heure

Courtroom number:

Numéro de Ia salle d'audience

Court address:
Adresse de la Cour

2. LIST OF CHARGES

LISTE DES ACCUSATIONS .
Charge Information / Renseignements sur les accusations
Type
- set
Description of Charge Sect. No. Next Court Date Type
Description de I'accusation Article n’ Prochaine date d‘audience deg
date,
Alleged breach of extorted 2022 Order 733.1 20250416 T

3, NAME OF APPLICANT Deirdre Moore
NOM DE L'AUTEUR DE LA DEMANDE

4. CHECK ONE OF THE TWO BOXES BELOW:
COCHEZ LA CASE QUI CONVIENT CI-DESSOUS

— e e Ly == - o . . = s







(Rule 2.1, Criminal Rules of the Ontario Court of Justice) / Régle 2.1, Régles de procédure en matiére

5. CONCISE STATEMENT OF THE SUBJECT OF APPLICATION
BREVE DECLARATION DE L'OBJET DE LA DEMANDE

(Briefly state why you are bringing the Application. For example, “This is an application for an order adjourning the trial”; “This is an appli

% . L G
disclose specified documents”; or “This is an application for an order staying the charge for delay.”) o i
(Expliquez bridvement pourquoi vous déposez la demande. Par exemple : « Il s'agit d'une demande d'ordonnance d'ajournement du proce
exigeant de la Couronne qu'elle divulgue les documents précisés. », ou « Il s'agit d'une demande d'ordonnance d'annulation de F'accusatic

Crown refuses to provide unredacted disclosure without a court arder Exculpatory eviden

6. GROUNDS TO BE ARGUED IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION
MOTIFS QUI SERONT INVOQUES A L'APPUI DE LA DEMANDE

(Briefly list the grounds you rely on in support of this Application. For example, “I require an adjournment because | am scheduled to have
scheduled to start”; “The disclosure provided by the Crown does not include the police notes taken at the scene™ or “There has been unre
charge that has caused me prejudice.”)

(EnumévazMémnaansmoﬂfsqua vous invoquez & I'appul de la demande. Par exemple : « J'al besoin d'un ajournement parce que Je (

prévu pour le début du procés. », « Les documents divulgués par la Couronne ne contiennent pas les nofes de la police prises sur les lieu
des accusations qui m'a causé un préjudice. »)

7. DETAILED STATEMENT OF THE SPECIFIC FACTUAL BASIS FOR THE APPLICATION
DECLARATION DETAILLEE DES FAITS PRECIS SUR LESQUELS SE FONDE LA DEMANDE

»
AL 1nia 8 DOTT I NAaNngo (1111 O [ 8 -

www.twb.ROCKS/Party-to-Offence Immediately upon return to Ottawa, I attempted to dc
in progress. Instead of receiving assistance, I was threatened with a Mischief charge. As th
attempted to reach a legitimate detective by attending my property, 1244 Lampman Cresce
8. INDICATE BELOW OTHER MATERIALS OR EVIDENCE YOU WILL RELY ON IN THE APPLICATION

INDIQUEZ CI-DESSOUS D'AUTRES DOCUMENTS OU PREUVES QUE VOUS ALLEZ INVOQUER DA

Transcripts (Transcripts required to determine the application must be filed with this application.)
Transcriptions (Les transcriptions exigées pour prendre une décision sur la demande doivent étre déposées avec la dem

Brief statement of legal argument
Bref exposé des arguments juridiques

Affidavit(s) (Listbelow) My Affidavit will refer to the seven, evidence-laden Affidavi
Affidavits (Enumérez ci-dessous)

OPSB during 2023 as they continued to violate both civil law and the Criminal Code. Thes

all to see (including the Crown Attorney's Office) for over 18 months *(who continues to y

Case law or legislation (Relevant passages should be indicated on materials. Well-known precedents do not need to t
to in submissions to the Court should be filed.)
Jurisprudence ou lois. (Les passages pertinents doivent étre indiqués dans les documents. Les arréts bien connus ne
déposer que les documents qui ssront mentionnés dans les observations au tribunal.)

D Agreed statement of facts
Exposé conjoint des faits

Oral testimony (List witnesses to be called at hearing of application) William Coyne (who refuse
Témoignage oral (Liste des témoins qui seront appelés a témoigner a l'audience sur la demande)

John Kiska and his current lawyer Cheryl Hess who continue to continue to violate both ci

Catherine Sullivan who witnessed criminality of Kiska's Family Court and Crown-position
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Sent from my iPhone



